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THE CAR FOR THE
SPORTS ENTHUSIAST

4/4 SERIES IV .. .. £659-2.1

(inel.  Tax)

PLUS FOUR MODELS from £816-3 -9

(incl. Tax)

ORDER NOW FROM YOUR DISTRIBUTORS—

BOWMAN & ACOCK LTD.

WORCESTER ROAD, MALVERN LINK

Open Daily until Midnight 'Phone: MALVERN 262




REDDINGS

(WORCESTER)

) WHY “SCRAMBLE” AROUND FOR )
i YOUR BITS AND PIECES )

PAY US A VISIT AND SEE THE LARGEST
RANGE OF MOTOR-CYCLING EQUIPMENT
IN THE AREA

52 UPPER TYTHING
Phone WORCESTER 25823

WIN A
HOLIDAY OF A LIFETIME

FLY ANYWHERE BY B.0.A.C.

PLUS OUR PRIZE OF A

SUNBEAM ALPINE

in the HOTPOINT Competition

ONLY FROM

BURSTON & CO. LTD.

105 CHURCH STREET : MALVERN

MALVERN & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE & LIGHT CAR
CLUB

President: Mr. E. D. Bowman Chairman: Mr. D. Tandy

SPRING (# ¢
SCRAMBLE

START 2.30 p.m.
PERMIT No. L366

FUTURE MEETINGS ON THIS COURSE:

Sunday, August 25th, 2.30 p.m., “Ken Goodbody Memorial
Scramble”

Sunday, September 22nd, 2.30 p.m., Traders Trophy Scramble



OFFICIALS

ARGl STOWORd ..iiciiicivisiveivims o sesiiassmavissssasvsssnsnes Mr. Childs
Club Stewards ............... Mr. D. Tandy, Mr. C. Weaver, Mr. H. Finley
Clerk of the Course ....ciii.voisiciiircseisisseseiamsaiasn G. Freeman
SEOTROE ..o viiiiiviinir s minbsivivns s s inamis v s i e s m o> iaiinlss s o Tea H. Graty
Hon. Medical OFFICOr . v iinsinmsmmesy s ndsins smskhios lauiiimn s s b Dr. Flann
Paddock: Marshal ..:.....c oimmidoninavinvrsssmvessdssvinenesiing K. Boocock
MOEhING EXOMINOE: ..cvnvviiiscnvivminmsmsrsmsmaseonsswams i uh i G. Bruton
LOD SCOTONS - . G sarmmsmieis Mrs. C. Garner and Mr. L. Gardner
RAAOUBMCEY iy ouvivr o s sav e s v ss e s e N. Grizzel
LI BOPOF ..o a o s menamenssaionnsie s Fompasmeanmnasesnissassmmsnsesms D. Francis
secretary of the MeslIng ... ... i iimonsmisbe sossesaag E. Burston
WARNING

Motor Cycle racing is dangerous. You are present at this meeting
entirely at your own risk, and the ticket of admission is issued
subject to the condition that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of the land, and drivers and owners
of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from
all liability in respect of personal injury, whether fatal or other-
wise, to you, or damage to your property, howsoever caused.

BETTING STRICTLY PROHIBITED

This meeting is held under the general competition rules of the
A.C.U.; the Racing Regulations Appendix M, and the Supple-
mentary Regulations of the promoting Club.

THE CLUB WISHES TO THANK . . .

The Farmer for the use of the land, and all the help provided,
also the St. John Ambulance Brigade who come voluntarily and
are grateful for any contribution.
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No.

27
28
29
32
34
36
37
40
41
42
43

44
45

45
47
49
50
51
55
56
57
59
60

Name

G. St. Ledger-White

F. A. Stallard
M. Burton
R.

Stoke
D. Stallard

Searle

J. Bullock
Norwood
. Brunsdon
Mathews

Moore
Cosway
Sleeman
Gunter
Griffiths
. J. Camden
Brookes
Gegg
Maile

APIETVOADOXNIO>

Cooper
Tilley
Stevens
Ryder
Sedgley
. Barnard
. Griffiths
Greer
. Bentley
B. Hopkins

UMZIATAAD

J. M. Hallsworth .

T. Pritchard

J. S. Hallsworth ...

L. Wall

J. Stubbs

L. Brown

A. Fermor

J. Webb

D. Lewis

J. Quarterman
K. Rowbotham
G. Barclay

M. Christopher ...

W. Jackson, Jr. ...
J
)

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Machine

250 Greeves

250 & 350 B.S.A. .

250 Ariel &
500 Tribsa
249 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Special
249 Gregves &
500 B.S.A.
197 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
246 Cotton
500 Mettesse
350 Velo

246 Cotton
246 Greeves
349 Matchless
250 Cotton
250 Greeves &
500 B.S.A.
197 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
498 Triumph
500 Triumph
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves &
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves &
500 B.S.A.
248 R/Enfield
248 Cotton
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Mettisse
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
350 B.S.A.
246 D.M.W.

Club

Chelt. H.G.
Ludlow

Malvern

Glos. & Cots.
Stroud
Ludlow
Malvern

Wye Valley
Malvern
Worcs. Auto
Chelt. H.G.
Worcs. Auto
Malvern
Stroud
Ledbury
Worcs. Auto
Ross & Dist.
Stroud
Malvern
Ross & Dist.

Malvern
Ledbury
Chelt. H.G.
Chelt. H.G.
Stroud
Worcs. Auto
Ross & Dist.
Stroud
Malvern
Worcs. Auto
Glos. & Cots.

Ross & Dist.
Stroud

Ross & Dist.
Worcs. Auto
Malvern
Malvern
Wye Valley
Malvern
Chelt. H.G.
Malvern
Malvern
West Glos.
Ross & Dist.



No.

61
65
67
68
€9

70
71
73
a4
78
79
80
84
85

88

91
o3
94
97

98

99
109
111
114
115
117
128
141
144
148
149
157
171
177
222
254
264
401
470
471
490

58
25

12

Name

J. Fisher

R. Pederson
M. Davis
G. Fry

P. Bright

J. Miles

J. Sandwell
H. Lee

G. Morris

B. Edwards
J. Gutteridge
R. M. Phillips
D. Atkins

M. Windo

C. Mathews

Green
Dyer
Phillips
Iing

Qo0 m

Bayliss
May
Alker
Badman

James
Reeves
Cox
Bird
Lewis
Archer
Thornton
Moses
Mitchell
Blakemore

AN IO

B. Nadin
Hooper

Mason
Dicken
Noel

Palmer
Hitchings
Hammond
J. Bliss

D000

. Meredith ...

COMPETITORS—Continued

Machine

498 Triumph
250, D.O:F:
s 247 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Cotton &
500 Tribsa
498 Elita
500 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 1.C:S.
250 Greeves
250 & 500 B.S.A. .
250 Greeves &
500 B.S.A.
= 246 Greeves &
500 Tristar
250 DO
250 Cotton
249 & 500 B.S.A. .
199 Triumph &
500 Tri-ing
250 James
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
199 Triumph
498 Cochise
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 D.OsT.
225 Cotton
250 Cotton
350 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
250 Cotton &
500 Mistral
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Cotton

Club

Ross & Dist.
Malvern
Chelt.
Dursley

Dursley
Chelt. M.C.
C.MS.A.
Worcs. Auto
Malvern
Wye Valley
Malvern
Stroud

Ross & Dist.

Stroud

Stroud
Malvern
Worcs. Auto
Malvern -’

Ross & Dist.

“Wye Valley

Chelt. H.G.
Chelt.
Stroud
Stroud
Stroud

Ross & Dist.
Malvern
Malvern
Stroud
Stroud
Malvern
Ross & Dist.
Malvern
West Glos.
Worcs. Auto
Worcs. Auto
Worcs. Auto
Glos.

Chelt.
Malvern

Chelt.

Glos. & Cots. @7

Ledbury .
Wye Valley
Chelt.
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EVENT 1—Up to 250 c.c.
Heat 1—3 Laps

9 B. Searle 50 A. Fermor

22 M. Camden 69 P. Bright

17 B. Cosway 42  B. Hopkins

88 C. Mathews 73 H. Lee

13 M. Brunsdon 171 S. Mitchell

5 W. Jackson, Jnr. 254 M. Bennett
68 G. Fry 40 E. Greer
148 B. Archer 25 C Hitchings
| 2ot C [ s L D date
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Heat 2—3 Laps

91 R. Green 401 R. Hooper
65 R. Pederson 99 J. May

34 K. Sedgley 32 P. Ryder

41 D. Bentley 94 D. Phillips
77 G. Norris 117 T. Reeves
55 D. Lewis 149 E. Thornton
111 P. Badman 29 R. Stevens

1 St. Ledger-White 2 K. Hammond
[ 2 3. : ER Do
O. visves {8

Heat 3—3 Laps

115 C. James 264 C. B. Nadin
27 D. Cooper 57 K. Rowbotham
16 C. Moore 60 M. Christopher
26 K. Maile . 84 D. Atkins

8 S. Read 67 M. Davis

47 J .Stubbs 85 M. Windo
43 J. M. Hallsworth 490 A. Noel
45 ). S. Hallsworth 2z ). Bliss

| B 2.0k = C: LS D e

(o T 10 .
“Final of Event 1—6 Laps |
1t 2nd...... 3rd...... 4th......

44
24
470
80
3
109
58

F

98
222
157
78
97
114

21
46
93
10
144

49

Fizst 10 in each Heat to Final

. Pritchard

. Gegg

. Mason

. Phillips
A. Stallard
Alker

. S. Palmer

o

PR - @)

. Skone
Bayliss
Pope

. Moses
Edwards

. Ing

. Meredith

>POWPD -2

B. Griffiths
L. Wall

G. Dyer

A. J. Bullock
J. Lewis

M. Burton

L. Brown .

Ist £6, 2nd £4, 3rd £2, 4th 10/-, 5th 10/-, 6th 10/-



Heat 3—3 Laps

EVENT 2—350 c.c. to 500 c.c. 8 Laps
3  F. A. Stallard 7 J. Stallard RG] I Mi|e§
59 G. Barclay 28 K. Tilley 84 D. Atkins
177 K. Blakemore 71 J. Sandwell 128 R- Co>.<
471 A. Dicken 18 T. Sleeman 85 M. Wmdc?
23 P. Brookes 94 D. Phillips 79 J. Gutteridge
19 D. Gunter 97 G. Ing 490 A. Noel
9 B. Searle 26 K. Maile 56: J. Ql.Jarterman
88 C. Mathews 51 J. Webb 141 D. Bird
69 B. Bright 43 J. M. Hallsworth 36 M. Bornfnrd
14 K. Mathews 45 J. S. Hallsworth 37 M. Griffiths
11 G. Norwood 61 J. Fisher 4 M. Burton |
Tstiae S2Ddieaser Srdi. e Ahc e Sthe e 6th......

1st £6, 2nd £4, 3rd £2, 4th 10/-, 5th 10/-, 6th 10/-

EVENT 3—Up to 350 c.c. First 10 in Heat to Final

Heat 1—3 Laps

5 W. Jackson, Jnr. 44 T. Pritchard 148 B. Archer
50 A. Fermor 24 R. Gegg 91 R. Green
40 E. Greer 470 D. Mason 65 R. Pederson
3 F. A. Stallard 59 G. Barclay 41 D. Bentley
42 B. Hopkins 177 K. Blakemore 77 G. Morris
73 - H. Lee 80 R. Phillips 55 D. Lewis
171 S. Mitchell 109 L. Alker 111  P. Badman |
254 M. Bennett 58 A. Palmer 1 St. Ledger-White
| e Pl B cowicn 7 AR S 6 T Bt
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Heat 2—3 Laps
471 A. Dicken 32 P. Ryder 157 R. Moses
401 R. Hooper 94 D. Phillips 78 B. Edwards
9 B. Searle 117 T. Reeves 114 A. Meredith
34 K. Sedgley 149 E. Thornton 115 C. James
97 G. Ing 29 R. Stevens 27 D. Cooper
26 K. Maile 6 R. Skone 16 G. Moore
21 B. Griffiths 98 J. Bayliss 8 S. Read
99 J. May 222 J. Pope 25 C. Hitchings -
12 J. Bliss
| 2 iomnce S R e D s 6oy Tt 8.
O...... 10

Heat 1—4 Laps
27 D. Cooper 4
59 G. Barclay 5
3 F. A. Stallard o7
177 K. Blakemore 50
471 A. Dicken 94
109 L. Alker 490
| 71 J. Sandwell 11
61 J. Fisher 55
58 A. Palmer 85
128 R. Cox 77
AT 25 X cine . 4
9..

23 P. Brookes 47 J. Stubbs 85 M. Windo
19 D. Gunter 43 J. M. Hallsworth 490 A. Noel
22 M. Camden 45 J. S. Hallsworth 46 L. Wall
17 B. Cosway 264 C. B. Nadin 93 G. Dyer
88 C. Mathews 57 K. Rowbotham 10 A. J. Bullock
13 M. Brunsdon 60 M. Christopher 144 ). Lewis
68 G. Fry 84 D. Atkins 4 M. Burton
69 P. Bright 67 M. Davis 49 L. Brown
2 K. Hammond
| A 2 S g IRy 6...... TR A 8......
(= 1 10
Final of Event 3—6 Laps
Ist. it 2nd: .. Srdivia dthi.n St Githie

Ist £6, 2nd £4, 3rd £2, 4th 10/-, 5th 10/-, 6th 10/-

EVENT 4—For Unlimited Machines

First 10 in each Heat to Final

M. Burton 41
W. Jackson, Jnr. 60
G. Ing o7
A. Fermor 65
D. Phillips Ol
A. Noel 148
P. Badman 45
J. Lewis 47
M. Windo 8
G. Morris 12
..... N 6. o

D. Bentley

M. Christopher
K. Rowbotham
R. Pederson

R. Green

B. Archer

J. S. Hallsworth
J. Stubbs

S. Read

J. Bliss
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Heat 2—4 Laps

23 P, Brookes 34 K. Sedgley 157 R. Moses

16 D. Gunter 9 B. Searle 254 M, Bfannett

14 K. Mathews 80 R. Phillips 171 S Mitchell

28 K. Tilley 470 D. Mason 222 J. Pope

26 R, Stevens 16 G. Moore 13 H..'..Lee.
141 D Bird 24 . R. Gegg 98 1L Baylls‘s

37 .“M. Griffiths 44 T. Pritchard 42 _'_.‘B_.‘.'qukxtns.

7 J.S. Stallard 115~ C. James 6 R.Skone'

40 E. Greer 114 A. Meredith 68 G. Fry =

67 M. Dayvis 78 B. Edwards ¢ Boum
| Dvcvins C, R . e s I B Tosssaa  ——

Qi Weiiss

Heat 3—% Laps

36 M. Barnard 69 P, Bright 401 R. Hooper |
56 J. Quarterman 49 L. Brown .. . 2 Le.dg.er-Whlte
79 1. Gutteridge 149 E. Thornton 21 B. Griffiths

70 J. Hiles - 117 T. Reeves 46 1. Wall

11 G. Norwood 13 M. Brunson 93 C. Dyer

18 T. Sleeman 144 J. Lewis ). M. Camden

51 J. Webb 10 A.J, Bullock . . 17_ B. Cosway
264 C B. Nadin 32 R. Ryder - 43 ). Hc.xlisvforth

84 D. Atkins * 88 C. Mathews 25 C. Hitchings

26 K. Maile 99 J, May 2 | K. Hammond
Voinini Bonpusaes S S 4,... R 0. ahia g 8. .o

Q. e | & —

Final of Event 4—12 Laps ,

Voisisi \ 7 N . . S—— > B, i 7 U - S

EVENT 5—Non-Winners. Open to riders winning !gss'than £1 |

6 Laps

1st £2, 2nd £1, 3rd 10/-, 4th 10/~

RANFORD GARAGE

(B. S. Ranford Ltd.)
BARNARDS GREEN

Tel. MALVERN 324
Agents for
B.S.A., HONDA, VESPA, LAMBRETTA
| - and N.5.LL.
Motor Cycles -—  Scooters — Mopeds
Also

Distributors for South Worcestershire and Herefordshire

for

NSU PRINZ CARS

Agent for:

JAMES REPAIRS
N.S.U. SPARES
MOBYLETTE ACCESSORIES

MICK BURTON

(YOUR RIDER AGENT)
12 COWLEIGH ROAD

MALVERN

ALWAYS A LARGE SELECTION OF NEW AND
USED MACHINES IN STOCK

ANY MAKE OF MACHINE SUPPLIED
HP. TERMS — PART EXCHANGE WELCOMED

Phone: MALVERN 2257







